
Ches-Mont League Leaders
Through games of Oct. 30. Coatesville, Kennett, Oxford, and Sun Valley did
not contribute statistics.

RUSHING
Name, School G No. Yds. TD
DrewHarris, DowningtownEast 9 197 1,411 21
BrandonMonk, Avon Grove 8 145 1,111 14
Keegan Lawton, Bishop Shanahan 9 146 780 11
Trey Faust, DowningtownWest 8 93 680 5
FrankO'Donnell, West Chester Rustin 9 62 590 12
DanteHorrell, DowningtownWest 8 123 569 5
DeVanteDixon, West Chester Rustin 9 80 522 2
MasonPopham, Unionville 7 92 469 8
Ryan Brewer, West Chester Henderson 6 83 465 3
Jake Richard,West Chester Henderson 6 77 443 3
Trey Lauletta, DowningtownEast 9 54 434 6
Charles Cooper, Octorara 8 69 414 7
Ryan Singley, AvonGrove 8 81 358 2
Connor Gades, Unionville 7 63 324 4
Tyler Walton,Octorara 6 66 318 3
TimConnel, DowningtownWest 8 43 313 4
Blake Shivery, Octorara 7 39 309 1
Mike Ibarguen, Bishop Shanahan 9 51 276 4
Zack Jones,West Chester Henderson 6 49 255 4
MacKenzieHasz, Great Valley 8 74 236 1
Eddie Anderson,West Chester East 9 82 226 1
Cordairo Taylor,West Chester Rustin 9 35 222 4
Mitch King, Octorara 3 30 216 3
Chris Amicone,West Chester Rustin 9 21 194 1
JoeyWard, Great Valley 7 52 192 1
KadeemFord, Octorara 5 46 187 0
Ryan Egolf, Bishop Shanahan 9 44 151 2
Joseph Brugger, DowningtownWest 5 33 147 0
Alex Sontag,West Chester Henderson 6 27 137 0
CharlesHolmes Jr., Avon Grove 8 22 130 2
EvanWesleyak, Unionville 7 38 123 1
Conor Burke,West Chester Rustin 9 20 123 0
MasonDreiling, Bishop Shanahan 4 24 116 1
BrandonRobles, DowningtownEast 9 15 112 2

PASSING
Name, School G Cmp.-Att. Yds. TD
Ryan Egolf, Bishop Shanahan 9 106-183 1,444 15
AndrewFithian, West Chester Rustin 8 54-83 1,246 20
DannySolomon, Octorara 8 67-114 991 13
Trey Lauletta, DowningtownEast 9 59-120 944 11
Jake Sheller,West Chester East 9 87-182 886 5
Dave Hausladen,Great Valley 7 75-141 868 6
Toby Fiala, Avon Grove 8 52-112 766 8
Conner Gades, Unionville 7 43-67 649 5
Kenneth Fuhrman, DowningtownWest 7 49-93 615 11
Nick Scotese,West Chester East 9 37-72 470 6
Jake Richard,West Chester Henderson 6 21-66 389 5
Mike Delancey,West Chester Rustin 4 6-9 125 2
Stafford Foster, West Chester Rustin 4 8-13 111 2

RECEIVING
Name, School G No. Yds. TD
AnthonyNash, West Chester Rustin 9 38 975 12
Tyler Kroft, DowningtownEast 9 27 524 5
Blake Shivery, Octorara 7 28 486 6
Charles Phelan,West Chester East 9 45 484 4
Louis Smith, DowningtownWest 8 26 466 7
Mike Ibarguen, Bishop Shanahan 9 26 368 1
Keegan Lawton, Bishop Shanahan 9 32 339 4
Chris Cordivari, Bishop Shanahan 9 25 337 4
Rich Keiser, Unionville 7 13 282 1
Eddie Anderson,West Chester East 9 26 280 2
Brad Brown,West Chester East 9 17 261 2
Kevin Pankonien, Avon Grove 8 10 251 4
Kevin Cox, Great Valley 7 15 238 1
JamesBrown, Octorara 8 13 210 4
SamBenson, Avon Grove 8 17 208 2
Dominic Ficca, Bishop Shanahan 9 9 186 2
TomBrown, Great Valley 7 12 184 2
PatrickWhalen,West Chester East 9 18 167 0
JesseHorn, Great Valley 8 16 166 1
TimConnel, DowningtownWest 8 7 165 3
AnthonyDinorscia, Octorara 8 13 163 3
Alex Sontag,West Chester Henderson 6 6 158 4
DougOtt, Unionville 7 13 158 2
BrandonMonk, Avon Grove 8 11 157 1
Chris Amicone,West Chester Rustin 9 5 153 4
Ryan Aker, Great Valley 6 12 147 0
DanteHorrell, DowningtownWest 7 11 144 1
Lawrence,West Chester East 9 13 134 0
JoeyWard, Great Valley 7 8 119 1

KICK SCORING
Name, School G PAT FG Pts.
Will Mau,West Chester Rustin 9 34 2 40
NickCaruso, DowningtownWest 8 23 4 35
Tyler Mayes, DowningtownEast 9 31 0 31
Kyle Morton,West Chester Henderson 5 16 4 28
AdamKaminski, Bishop Shanahan 9 18 3 27
Norbert Sax, Unionville 7 22 0 22
Garrett Mayhart, AvonGrove 8 18 1 21
JackWishneski, Octorara 5 14 0 14
Richie Eppleman, Great Valley 8 14 0 14
AndrewStilp, West Chester East 9 7 2 13
Spencer Rymiszcwski,W.C. Henderson 6 4 1 7
Dylan Jackson,West Chester Rustin 4 5 0 5
John Simpson, Octorara 5 3 0 3

—Compiled by Steve Helm


